504213050 02/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4259727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON S. DAVIDSON	10/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSKEMAW OPTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	115 WEST YELLOWSTONE	
City:	CODY	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82414	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14623259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	507025.10023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM B. KIRCHER
SIGNATURE: /William B. Kircher/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2017

Total Attachments: 4

504213050

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: G1135.0

Maschoff Gilmore & Israelsen 1441 W. Ute Blvd., Suite 100 Park City, Utah 84098

ASSIGNMENT

I, Aaron S. Davidson, 300 4th Street, Burlington, Wyoming 82411, have invented a

method and apparatus, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in the patent and applications

identified in Schedule A attached hereto.

The Assignee, Huskemaw Optics, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of

Wyoming, having a principal place of business at 115 West Yellowstone, Cody, Wyoming

82414, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention and said applications.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the United States and foreign patents and patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues, reexaminations or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in

the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim

the benefits of the International Convention for such application.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives.

Our Ref. No.: G1135.0

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make

this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the

following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such

patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or

infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

2

Our Ref. No.: G1135.0

DATED this za day of Coller, 2012.
Agron S. Davidson
STATE OF WYOMING)
COUNTY OF Park : ss.
On October 29 2012, before me personally appeared Aaron S. Davidson, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.
COUNTY OF STATE OF PARK WYOMING NOTARY PUBLIC WYOMINSSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2016 Residing at Cody, WY
My Commission Expires:
5/17/16

Our Ref. No.: G1135.0

SCHEDULE A

Country	Serial No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued
United States	60/822,289	08/14/2006		
United States	11/838,183	08/13/2007	8,001,714	08/23/2011
United States	12/854,136	08/10/2010		
United States	13/184,649	07/18/2011		
Canada	2660897	08/14/2007		
WIPO	PCT/US2007/075915	08/14/2007		

4